NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Have you ever taken opiate based
painkillers oxycodone, hydrocodone,
meperidine, hydromorphone or
propoxyphene for pain?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 90.79% 138
no 9.87% 15
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q2 Have you ever taken opiate based
painkillers oxycodone, hydrocodone,
meperidine, hydromorphone or
propoxyphene for another reason other
than what it was prescribed for?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 75.00% 114
no 25.66% 39
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q3 If you ever took opiate based painkillers
for another reason other than what it was
prescribed for, what were those reasons?

(Check all that apply)

Answered: 129 Skipped: 23
Anxiety
Stress

Depression

Sleep

Fun/Recreationa
1

Other

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Anxiety 49.61% 64
Stress 52.71% 68
Depression 36.43% a7
Sleep 75.19% 97
Fun/Recreational 55.04% 71
Other 30.23% 39
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0

Total Respondents: 129
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q4 Have you ever used a pain medication
through injection?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
yes 73.03% 11
no 27.63% 42
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q5 Have you ever felt pressured into using
a pain killer?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

8 _
” _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 45.39% 69
no 54.61% 83
Total 152

5/38



NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q6 At any point were you concerned about
your pain killer use?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

8 _
" _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
yes 68.42% 104
no 31.58% 48
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q7 At any point were you concerned that
you might become or had become addicted
to pain medication?
Answered: 145 Skipped: 7

yes

no

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 64.83% 94
no 35.17% 51
Total 145

7138



NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q8 Did you ever make poor decisions while
under the influence of pain killers?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0
8 _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 62.50% 95
no 37.50% 57
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q9 Did you ever medicate/self medicate to
cope with stress, anxiety or pressure?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

8 _
" -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
yes 69.54% 105
no 30.46% 46
Total 151
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q10 Did you ever use Alcohol or other
prescription drugs (xanax, valium,
barbiturates) to cope with stress, anxiety or
pressure?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 80.79% 122
no 19.87% 30
Total 151
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q11 Did you ever seek pain killers from
anyone other then your doctor? (private
party)

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 58.55% 89
no 41.45% 63
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q12 Did you ever experience negative side
effects from pain killers?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

8 _
" -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
yes 73.68% 112
no 26.32% 40
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q13 Did you ever suspect that 1 or more of
your teammates had a alcohol or drug

problem?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

8 _

r‘o-

0% 10% 20%

40%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 80.26% 122
19.74% 30

no

Total

152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q14 Did you ever suspect that 1 or more
members of your coaching staff had a
alcohol or drug problem?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 67.11% 102
32.89% 50

no

Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q15 Did you ever use Marijuana during your
career?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 68.42% 104
no 31.58% 48
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q16 Did you ever use Marijuana during the
NFL season?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

8 _
” _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 39.47% 60
no 60.53% 92
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q17 Did you ever use Marijuana during the
NFL off season?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

yes

no

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
yes 74.83% 113
no 25.17% 38
Total 151
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q18 If Marijuana was an accepted treatment
method in the NFL would you have
considered using it to treat pain?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 87.50% 133
no 13.16% 20
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q19 If Marijuana was and accepted
treatment method in the NFL would you
have considered using it to treat stress,

anxiety or insomnia?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 86.18% 131
no 13.82% 21
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q20 If Marijuana was and accepted
treatment method in the NFL, would you
prefer to discuss your Marijuana use,
dosage and symptom treatment with a team
doctor and or your primary health care
physician?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
yes 87.50% 133
no 13.16% 20
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q21 If you were to obtain Medical
Marijuana, how would you prefer to obtain
it?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

Licensed
Medical...

Licensed
Medical...

Private Party

I'd like to
grow and...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Licensed Medical Marijuana Dispensary 41.72% 63
Licensed Medical Marijuana Delivery Service 37.09% 56
Private Party 8.61% 13
I'd like to grow and produce my own 13.25% 20
Total 151
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q22 What percentage of your teammates
used Marijuana during the season?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

0%

o

100%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
0% 24.50% 37
25% 60.93% 92
50% 11.26% 17
75% 3.31% 5
100% 0.00% 0
Total 151
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q23 What percentage of your teammates
used Marijuana during the off season?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0% 7.28% 1
25% 35.76% 54
50% 25.83% 39
75% 24.50% 37
100% 7.28% 11
Total 151
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q24 What percentage of your coaching staff
used Marijuana during the season?

Answered: 149 Skipped: 3

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0% 36.24% 54
259% 32.89% 49
50% 16.11% 24
75% 12.75% 19
100% 2.01% 3
Total 149
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q25 What percentage of your coaching staff
used Marijuana during the off season?

Answered: 149 Skipped: 3

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0% 27.52% 41
259% 35.57% 53
50% 16.78% 25
75% 14.09% 21
100% 6.04% 9
Total 149
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q26 Have you ever failed and NFL drug test
because of Marijuana?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

8 -
” _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 22.37% 34
no 77.63% 118
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey

Q27 Have you ever been advised on how to
beat a NFL drug test?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

8 _
” _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 43.42%
no 56.58%
Total

27138

SurveyMonkey

66

86

152



NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q28 Do you feel you could pass a NFL drug
test even if you had banned substances in
your system?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

yes

nO_

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 35.10% 53
no 64.90% 98
Total 151
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q29 Have you ever been suspended for a
Marijuana related incident?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

8 -
” _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 22.37% 34
no 77.63% 118
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey

Q30 If you were ever fined or suspended

due to a marijuana related incident, how
much did it cost you? (fines, lost wages
related to suspension or cancelled
endorsements)

$0

$25,000 to
$50,000

$50,000 to
$100,000

$250,000 or
less

$500,000 or
less

$1,000,000 or
less

$1,000,000 or
more

Answer Choices
$0
$25,000 to $50,000
$50,000 to $100,000
$250,000 or less
$500,000 or less
$1,000,000 or less

$1,000,000 or more

Total

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 147 Skipped: 5

30%

40%

30/38

50%

60% 70%

Responses

82.31%

13.61%

2.04%

2.04%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

121

20

147



NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q31 Do you feel safety is a top priority in
the NFL?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

8 -
” _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 28.29% 43
no 71.71% 109
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q32 Do you feel that Medical Marijuana
could be effectively used to treat pain?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
yes 89.47% 136
no 11.18% 17
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q33 If Medical Marijuana was offered as a
treatment method for NFL players do you
feel it would result in less prescription
painkiller use?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 85.53% 130
no 15.13% 23
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q34 If Medical Marijuana was offered as a
treatment method for NFL players do you
feel it would result in less prescription
painkiller abuse?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 85.43% 129
no 15.23% 23
Total 151
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q35 If Medical Marijuana was offered as a
treatment method for NFL players do you
feel it would result in less alcohol abuse?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 78.15% 118
no 21.85% 33
Total 151
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q36 If Medical Marijuana was offered as a
treatment method for NFL players do you
feel it would result in less recreational drug
use/abuse?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 0

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ves 74.34% 113
no 25.66% 39
Total 152
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NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q37 If a player resides in a State where
Medical Marijuana is legal and the players
primary healthcare physician is
recommending Medical Marijuana, should
the NFL defer to the players primary care
physicians recommendation and allow
Medical Marijuana as a treatment option?

Answered: 151 Skipped: 1

yes

no-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
86.75% 131

yes
13.91% 21

no
151

Total

37138



NFL Health Survey SurveyMonkey

Q38 Rank from most harmful to least
harmful, (1 being the most harmful and 4
being the least harmful)

Answered: 132 Skipped: 20

Prescription
Painkillers

Recreational
Drugs

Medical
Marijuana

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 Total Score

Prescription Painkillers 55.81% 29.46% 10.85% 4.65%
72 38 14 6 129 3.38

Alcohol 12.40% 40.31% 45.74% 2.33%
16 52 59 3 129 2.64

Recreational Drugs 28.79% 30.30% 40.91% 0.76%
38 40 54 1 132 2.89

Medical Marijuana 5.30% 0.00% 2.27% 93.18%
7 0 3 123 132 1.19
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